‘;'\‘

A 1-159. 002 - 0000

STATE OF KANSAS )
STATEZ JLORPORATION COMMISSION . Form CP-4

Give All Infhirmatian Completely

Makp“Req Sred ATidavit WE}JL PLUGGING RECOBD
Mail or Dffiiver Report to:
Contervation Division th
ginlteNEorﬁJ:::‘lli‘?’: Commission A k ;
Wichita, Kansas Y Rice County. Sec 35 Twp aﬁl ng.i._ (E)_(‘V}
NORTH Location as “"NE/CNWXESWX” or footage from lines XK NF/Nd/NE,
, Lease Owner___Northesstern Petroleum Company, Ine
I Lease Name Melay Well Noo—_ L
I

.| Office Address 2400 North Main, Hutchinson, Kans.S
““““““ == == ==~~~ Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) dry hole

I
| Date well completed __November 2%, 1964 10
: Application for plugging filed Decemher 3, 1964
1 Application for plugging approved 10
I Plugging commenced . 1a
t Plugging completed 19

|
|
]
i
I
I
I
1 -
_______ — T —=1  Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation
|
|
|

If a producing well i3 abandoned, date of last production 19
Was permission obtained from the Conservation Divislon or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly om above : '
Scetion Plat menced? ves

Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well_ g4 1lbart Toman

Producing formation Depth to top Bottom Total Depth of Well _ 3793 _Feet

Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.

OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS . o CASING RECORD
FORMATION CONTENY . FROM Ta SIZE PO IN PULLED GUT

216.40"  of B-5/8" surface|casing left in

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud Auid was placed and the method or methods used
in Introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from feet to
o feet for each plug set.

Mud to 210 feet 1/4 sack of hulls and plug.
20 _sacks of cementl

Mud_to 40' = 3/2 sack hulls and plne

10 sacks cement - 2 sacks cement in_rat hole

TSR
SIAKE Crippr = 0 W BT gy
TN Iilf CO'M“‘-‘ il

d fi"‘:i_\-_r
n Er\ + T
[%] P 9 Q
"“""5"-"'«'117':;\", o
Wichie 5. CTVISTORN
. TRRaiiEag
(If additional description is necessury, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugping Contractor. Northeastern Petrolewum Company, Inc
Address 2400 North Main, Hutchinson, Kansas
STATE OF Kansas , COUNTY OF. Reno , §8.
E. B. Dntton (employee of owner) or (owner or operator) of the above-described ‘

well, being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the
above-described well as fited and that the same are true and correct, So help me God.

(Signature) _NORT

BY:

R. R. Dutton, (Addres)
Sunscéiinen ann Swonn 1o before me this Zrd day of_December 19_64

P27 L e e

My commicsion expireg MBT‘Ch }+= 1965 Notary Publ!c.




. -
e

15159. 60638-0000
e MC VAY #1

S }E/NUAIE of 35=21-9
Bice County, HKan=as

Drilling Contractor - Northeastern Petroleum Company, Inec
Opsrator - North=sastern Petroleun Company, Inc.,

Date Started

Hovamber 13, 1964

. Date Finished - November 25, 1964

"0 to
165 to
180 to
375 t
1145 ¢t

182

1665
1790
2680
2825

3k10

" 3505 to
3605
3610
375
3755
3762

e
0

to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

to
to
to
to
to

165 Surface saaliD - ..
180 .Sand and red bed .
395  Red bad

1145 Shaletr

1255 GShale ND SHEILS -

1665 Llime and shale
1790 Shale w/lime atreake
2680 Lime and shele

2825 Lime

29003 Lime snd shale

3040 Shale
3388
3410
3505
3605
3610

Lime

Chert

Lime andshalea
Lims and shale
Iime and sand

3715 ILime
3¥55 Simpaon shale
3762 Lime

x793% Arbuckle linme.

CASING RECORD

216.40" of 8-5/8" casing - Surface pipe
cemented with 180 msacks of cement

t g " ..: 7 -~ p"‘“‘
= A T ek L
S TR DI

STAJE ¢
DEC & 137t

. -
NSERVATION Dryisd
oo Wichita, Kansas



