al

Form CP-4

in it

STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
Give All Information Completely
Make Required Affidavit
Mail or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission
211 No. Broadway

WELL PLUGGING RECORD

Wichita, Kansas			Rice County. Sec. 35 Twp. 231 Rge. 9 (E) (W)						
NORTH		Location as "NE/CNWXSWX" or footage from lines NEXME NE/NW/NE Lease Owner Northeastern Petroleum Company, Inc							
								 -	
		Lease Name McVay Well N Office Address 2400 North Main, Hutchinson, KansaS							
		Character of W	ell (completed a	s Oil, Gas or	Dry Hole) _	dry hole	<u> </u>		
		Date well comp							
	,								
		Plugging comme							
		Plugging comple							
		Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation							
		If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production							
Locate well correctly on abo Section Plat	DVe	menced?				or its agents be	TOTE DINBRING	was com-	
Name of Conservation Agent w		ervised plugging of this	wellGil	bert Toma	<u>n </u>				
Producing formation				Bottom		_ Total Depth o	f Well 37°	93Feet	
Show depth and thickness of al	l water	, oil and gas formations	s.						
OIL, CAS OR WATER RI	ECORI	OS			<u> </u>		CASING RE	CORD	
FORMATION		CONTENT	FROM	та	SIZE	PUT IN	PULLED	DUT	
216.401	of	8-5/8" surface	casing le	ftin					
									
							 		
					·				
		o' = 1/2 sack h			li SIATI		Onmaission 61		
	BOINSERVATION BIVISION								
						កិច្ចិកិន្ត			
								·	
						,			
<u></u>	 -	(If additional	description is necess	ISTV. USE BACK	of this sheet)	<u> </u>	<u> </u>		
Name of Plugging Contractor_		Norther	astern Pet:	roleum Co	mpany, I	nc			
Address	24	00 North Main,	Hutchinson	n, Kansas					
				•			 -		
STATE OF Kanss	.s	, COUN	NTY OF	Reno		, ss.			
well, being first duly sworn on above-described well as filed as	oath, s	Dutton says: That I have kno the same are true and	wledge of the f	acts, statemen	wner) or (owners, and matte	mer or operator) ers herein contai	of the above- ined and the I	described log of the	
		(Signature)_NO	RTHEASTER	N PETROL	ehm compani	I, INC,		
n		_			Dutton,	(Address)	41		
Subscribed and Sworn 1	o befor	re me this <u> </u>	day of	-December		, 19_	64_	. /	
My commission expiresMarcl	1 L	1965			1 1 01.	10000	Notary	Public.	
-y -monoresion expresDOLEGE							-		

MC VAY #L

ME/NW/NE of 35-21-9

Rice County, Kansas

Drilling Contractor - Northeastern Petroleum Company, Inc.,

Operator - Northeastern Petroleum Company, Inc.,

Date Started __November 13, 1964

Date Finished - November 25, 1964

•		165 Surface saND	
165		180 Sand and red bed	
180	to	375 Red bed	
375	to	1145 Shaleur	
1145	to	1255 Shale ND SHELLS	
1255	to	1665 Lime and shale	
1665	to	1790 Shale w/lime streaks	
1790	to	2680 Lime and shale	CASING RECORD
2680	to	2825 Lime	
2825	to	2900m Lime and shale	216.40' of 8-5/8" casing - Surface pipe
2900	to	3040 Shale	cemented with 180 sacks of cement
3040	to	3388 Lime	
3388	to	3410 Chert	
3410	to	3505 Lime andshales	,
35 9 5	to	3605 Lime and shale,	
3605	to	3610 Line and sand	
3610	to	3715 Idue	•
3715	to	1755 Simpson shale	,
3755	to	3762 Lime	
3762	to	3793 Arbuckle lime.	

RECEIVED

DEC 4 1984

CONSERVATION DIVISION
Wichita, Kansas